

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20317/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2007 in CMWP No.24013/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VIRENDRA KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAJRANG PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra S. Garia,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERPlace the petition after four weeks as it has been stated that
learned counsel for the petitioners is unwell.[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Om Prakash]
Court Master