

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20317/2007

VIRENDRA KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAJRANG PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner,  
exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Vipin K. Saxena, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.

Dr. Aparana Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Last chance is over for filing counter affidavit by respondent Nos.1 to 9  
and 11.

Petitioners to cure the defect in the application for substitution of the  
legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos.10 and 12 within two week.

Await service on respondent No.13.

Item No.36

-2-

Petitioners to take fresh steps for service of notice on respondent No.3  
in a week.

List again on 1.9.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd