

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.-----/ in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20317/2007

VIRENDRA KUMAR GUPTA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAJRANG PRASAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Applns. for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of deceased  
R.Nos. 10 & 12 and C/Delay in filing appln. for substitution)  
(With Office report)

Date: 08/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Bakshi,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Tyagi,Adv. for  
Mr. Atishi Dipankar ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Shivraj Kaur)  
PS to Addl.Regr.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master