

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20317/2007

VIRENDRA KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAJRANG PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased
petitioner,substitution,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Bakshi,Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Ms Jyoti Saxena, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioners and the ld. Counsel
for the respondent Nos. 1,2 and 4 to 7 are present.

Service is complete as against the other respondents
except in case of respondent Nos. 10 and 12.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take
fresh steps for confirming service of the respondents Nos. 10
and 12 through registered post within a period of one week.

Dasti in addition is allowed.

List gain on 18.4.2011.
(M.K. HANJURA)
Registrar

hj