

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20317/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2007 in CMWP No.
24013/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VIRENDRA KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAJRANG PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased
petitioner,substitution,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 14/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar ,Adv

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondents may file counter affidavit before 26th August,
2011.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar